HUNTINGTON RURAL CEMETERY

555 NEW YORK AVENUE ~ HUNTINGTON, NY 11743 ~ (631) 427 – 1272 ESTABLISHED 1851

SCHEDULE OF RATES AND CHARGES

The following rates and charges have been approved by the Board of Trustees of the Huntington Rural Cemetery Association, effective as of <u>February 1, 2024</u>.

BURIAL PLOTS

Single Grave Section 8B (& 1,2,3,4,5,6, & 8A if available)	\$4,500
Double Grave Sections 9 & 10 (double depth)	\$6,000
Babyland Grave Stillborn (2'x2')	\$500
Cremains Plot Section 8B - accommodates 4 Cremains	\$2,000
Columbarium Niche for Cremains - Single (12x12)	\$1,750
Columbarium Niche for Cremains - Double (12x24)	\$2,000

^{*}Single and double grave plots can accommodate four cremains in total after casket(s) interment.

INTERMENTS (Burial Charges)

Includes NYS Division on Cemeteries Mandatory Permanent Maintenance Fee of \$35

NO BURIALS ON SUNDAYS OR HOLIDAYS	Weekday Before 2pm.	Weekday after 2pm and Saturdays
Adult Casket Non-Vault	\$1,640	\$1,890
Adult Casket with Vault (32-inch width max)	\$1,800	\$2,050
NOTE: Cemetery does not provide or set vault		
Children (casket under 4'6) (need full grave)	\$900	\$1,15 0
Infant (casket under 3') (need full grave)	\$49 0	\$740
Babyland (9"x18" casket)	N/C	N/C
Cremation URN Burial	\$500	\$750
Cremation VAULT Burial (we do not provide vault)	\$530	\$780
Cremation interred within a Casket	\$215	\$215
Opening a Niche in Columbarium	\$2 70	\$520
Disinterment Casket	\$3,960	
Disinterment Cremains	\$965	
INSCRIPTION CHARGE FEES		
Gravestone Inscription Charge (we do not inscribe)	\$85	
Niche Inscription Charge (we do not inscribe)	\$85	

FOUNDATION FOR HEADSTONE (Max of 30 inches on Single; Max 60 inches on Double) Maximum of 4 Feet (48") Total Height of Die & Base combined.

Baby Marker: 8" x 12" No Foundation/No Charge. Footstones require Foundation.

(24") Up to 2'	\$495	(48'') 4'0"	\$710
(30") 2'6"	\$540	(54") 4'6"	\$790
(36") 3'0"	\$600	(60") 50"	\$850
(42") 3'6"	\$650	Over 5'	Call for approval & price